итл РТО-1595 (Rev. 03-05) ИВ No. 0651-0027 (охр. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Invensys APV A/S	Name: Vision Hydra A/S
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·
November 18, 2004 and Execution Date(s): November 30, 2004	c/o Leit & Co Rådhuspladseп 4
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	(ddi) ddi
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Copenhagen V
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip: DK-1550
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,048,565
Additional numbers attached	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Joseph A. Kolasch BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2836-0103P	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 100 East	Enclosed
P.O. Box 747	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name Joseph A. Kolasch
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized user Name Goseph A. Rolasch
9. Signature: October 24, 2005 Signature Date	
Joseph A. Kolasch - 22,463 (5) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. Garth M. Dahlen)	
Dated: October 24, 2005 Signature: (Garm M. Danien)	

Birch, Stewart, Kolesch & Birch, LLP

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0620

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the assignors

Invensys APV A/S (Company registration no. 24 73 00 18) Pasteursvej 1 DK-8600 Silkeborg Denmark

hereby confirm

that Invensys APV A/S has formerly conducted business under the name of "APV Anhydro A/S" at the location Østmarken 7-12, DK-2860 Søborg, Denmark; and

that! Invensys APV A/S by an Asset Purchase Agreement of 8 March 2004 has assigned all rights concerning US patent No. 6,048,565 entitled "Process and apparatus for converting liquid whey into powder"

to the assignee:

Vision Hydra A/\$
(Company registration no. 27 61 64 45)
c/o Lett & Co
Rådhuspladsen 4
DK-1550 Copenhagen V

which assignee has now changed its company name and address to

Anhydro A/S (Company registration no. 27 61 64 45) Østmarken 7 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

This Confirmation of Assignment is signed solely to serve as documentation of the above-mentioned assignment of patents before the relevant patent offices. This confirmation shall not in any way amend the above-mentioned Asset Purchase Agreement of 8 March 2004.

--00Q00--

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0621 FOR INVENSYS APV A/S (formerly doing business as APV Anhydro A/\$):

Place and date:

Signature:

nolding 1811.04

Soften 30.11.04

Paulimollur____

FOR ANHYDRO A/S (formerly doing business as Vision Hydra A/S):

Place and date:

Signature

PATENT REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0622